PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroyuki SATO	05/15/2006
Koichi SUZUKI	05/11/2006
Hirohito KAWAMA	05/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KUREHA CORPORATION
Street Address:	3-3-2, Nihonbashi-Hamacho
City:	Chuo-Ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	103-8552

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12789705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)288-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-288-7222

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Muha
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 488
Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10105USD361131.20002 RAM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert A. Muha

Total Attachments: 1

source=10105usdAssig#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024464 FRAME: 0382

140.00 14.037

501191451

Attorney Docket No.: 358275. 30010

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, <u>Hiroyuki SATO</u>, <u>Koichi SUZUKI and Hirohito KAWAMA</u>, the undersigned, hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Kurcha Corporation (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

in the invention(s) known as POLY(ARYLENE SULFIDE) AND PRODUCTION PROCESS THERBOF for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America are being executed by the undersigned corresponding to PCT Application No. PCT/IP2004/019476, filed December 20, 2004, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all non-provisional applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignce the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers accessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Mark R. Shanks, Registration No. 33,781, Tooi-Junell Herbert, Registration No. 34,348, and Chris Aniedobe, Registration No. 48,293, of REED SMITH, LLP, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date: 15/May/2006	Himsuki SA TO	_
Date: 15/May /2006	Signature of Inventor: Noichi Suzuki Kolchi SUZUKI	
Date: 11/May/2006	Signature of Inventor: Dirobito Kawama Hirobito KAWAMA	-

1

RECORDED: 06/01/2010